
 

DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL SHORT TERM FIXED INTEREST TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Short Term Fixed Interest Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 8.416191  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.104728  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.104728 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL TWO-YEAR SUSTAINABILITY FIXED INTEREST TRUST - AUD CLASS 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Two-Year Sustainability Fixed Interest Trust - AUD Class is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation 
Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 

 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 7.662307  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.110583  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.110583 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

  

DIMENSIONAL FIVE-YEAR DIVERSIFIED FIXED INTEREST TRUST - AUD CLASS 

 
AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 

For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 
 

Dimensional Five Year Diversified Fixed Interest Trust - AUD Class is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation 
Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 

 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 7.688268  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.073336  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.073336 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

  

 DIMENSIONAL FIVE-YEAR DIVERSIFIED FIXED INTEREST TRUST - NZD CLASS 

 
AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 

For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 
 

Dimensional Five Year Diversified Fixed Interest Trust - NZD Class is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation 
Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 4.994691  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.000000  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.000000 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

  

 DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL REAL ESTATE TRUST UNHEDGED 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Real Estate Trust Unhedged is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 
1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 5.574201  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.095273  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.095273 

 

Fund payment Information   

Clean building MIT 0.012262  

Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.003469 
0.514858 

 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.530589 

 

 
 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 
 
 

DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN CORE EQUITY TRUST– ACTIVE ETF 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Core Equity Trust - Active ETF is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration 
Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 7.722099 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.063349 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.244194 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.307543 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.018430 
0.003822 
0.921041 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.943293 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dimensional.com/au-en/funds


 

DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 
 
 

 DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN VALUE TRUST– ACTIVE ETF 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Value Trust - Active ETF is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 
1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 22.980708  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.350467  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.350467 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.333607  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.333607 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
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 DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN LARGE COMPANY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Large Company Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.032079 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.163894 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.344660 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.508554 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Other Australian income 

0.024132 
0.900473 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.924605 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
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DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN SMALL COMPANY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Small Company Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 7.813198  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.494018  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.494018 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.503472  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.503472 

 

 
  

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL CORE EQUITY TRUST – ACTIVE ETF 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Core Equity Trust – Active ETF is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 
1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 16.231090  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.081753  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.081753 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 
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DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL VALUE TRUST – ACTIVE ETF 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Value Trust – Active ETF is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 21.319591  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.116685  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.116685 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
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DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL LARGE COMPANY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Large Company Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU   

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 15.433912   

AMIT DIR payment Information    

Unfranked dividend 0.000000   

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.104719   
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.104719 

  

Fund payment Information    

Other Australian income 0.000000   

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

  

  

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
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DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL SMALL COMPANY TRUST – ACTIVE ETF 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Small Company Trust – Active ETF is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration 
Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 15.928274  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.123998  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.123998 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
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DIMENSIONAL EMERGING MARKETS VALUE TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Emerging Markets Value Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 39.503583  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.109072  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.109072 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
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DIMENSIONAL WORLD ALLOCATION 70/30 TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional World Allocation 70/30 Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.641888 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.157305 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.167893 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.325198 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.005553 
0.001151 
0.277493 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.284197 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
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DIMENSIONAL WORLD ALLOCATION 50/50 TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional World Allocation 50/50 Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.173797 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.084455 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.202052 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.286507 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.002926 
0.000607 
0.146227 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.149760 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
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DIMENSIONAL WORLD EQUITY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional World Equity Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 21.137121 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.260900 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.250682 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.511582 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.009359 
0.001941 
0.467723 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.479023 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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 DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN CORE IMPUTATION TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Core Imputation Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 6.540186 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.043408 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.213704 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.257112 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.007480 
0.002282 
0.559718 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.569480 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL SUSTAINABILITY TRUST - UNHEDGED 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Sustainability Trust Unhedged is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 
1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.827999  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.081210  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.081210 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL TWO-YEAR SUSTAINABILITY FIXED INTEREST TRUST - NZD CLASS 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Two-Year Sustainability Fixed Interest Trust - NZD Class is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation 
Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 6.435043  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.000000  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.000000 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 

 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL REAL ESTATE - NZD HEDGED 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Global Real Estate NZD Hedged is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 

 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 0.512882 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.000000 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.076129 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.076129 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.013296 
0.003995 
0.361054 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.378345 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

 DIMENSIONAL AUSTRALIAN SUSTAINABILITY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 3 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Australian Sustainability Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 

 CPU 

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 8.218767 

AMIT DIR payment Information  

Unfranked dividend 0.048249 
Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax)  0.335062 

 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.383311 

Fund payment Information  

Clean building MIT 
Excluded non concessional MIT income 
Other Australian income 

0.030533 
0.003736 
0.660234 

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.694503 

 
 
*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL WORLD ALLOCATION 30/70 TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional World Allocation 30/70 Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.089234  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.026055  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.240768  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.266823 

 

Fund payment Information   

Clean building MIT 0.000708  

Excluded non concessional MIT income 0.000216  

Other Australian income 0.053017  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.053941 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other financial products, nor a solicitation for deposits or other business, whether directly or indirectly. Any opinions expressed in this publication reflect our judgment at the date of publication and are subject to change. 
Product Disclosure Statements (PDSs) for the Dimensional Wholesale Trusts, under which offers to invest in these trusts are made, are available from the issuer of the PDSs, DFA Australia Limited (ABN 46 065 937 671, Australian financial services license no. 
238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL SUSTAINABILITY WORLD ALLOCATION 70/30 TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Sustainability World Allocation 70/30 Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration 
Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 7.147192  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.101500  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.130479  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.231979 

 

Fund payment Information   

Clean building MIT 0.005859  

Excluded non concessional MIT income 0.000717  

Other Australian income 0.126698  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.133274 

 

 
 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 

 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL EMERGING MARKETS SUSTAINABILITY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Emerging Markets Sustainability Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 
1953 (“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 12.113589  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.000000  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.034743  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.034743 

 

Fund payment Information   

Other Australian income 0.000000  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.000000 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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DISCLOSURE AND DISCLAIMER 
This material is provided by DFA Australia Limited (AFSL 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671) for information only and should not be regarded as tax advice. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, 
to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor’s objectives, financial situation, and needs. This is not an offer or 
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238093). Investors should consider the current PDS and the Target Market Determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to 
dimensional.com/au-en/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. 

 

 

 

DIMENSIONAL SUSTAINABILITY WORLD EQUITY TRUST 
 

AMIT DIR Payment / Fund Payment Notice CPU 
For the 6 month period ended 31 December 2025 (year of income ending 30 June 2026) 

 
Dimensional Sustainability World Equity Trust is an Attributed Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the purposes of Subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 
(“TAA 1953”). 
 
The following "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” information are provided as a Notice, in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953. 

 
The "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” portion of the total payment received by a particular unitholder can be calculated by multiplying the Cents Per Unit (''CPU'') amount for each component below by the number of 
units held by that unitholder at the time its entitlement to the distribution was determined. 
 
 

 CPU  

Total cash distribution for the period (actual payment) 11.667913  

AMIT DIR payment Information   

Unfranked dividend 0.164143  

Australian sourced interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.198825  
 
Total AMIT DIR payment 

 
0.362968 

 

Fund payment Information   

Clean building MIT 0.009644  

Excluded non concessional MIT income 0.001180  

Other Australian income 0.208525  

 
Total fund payment 

 
0.219349 

 

 
 

*Note 1: Step 2 in the method statement in section 12A-110(5) of Subdivision 12A-B requires that any discounted capital gains (TAP) needs to be doubled when reporting the fund payment. 
These components are provided solely as a "Notice", in accordance with subdivisions 12A-A and 12-H (as modified by 12A-B) of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes 
of withholding tax. Australian resident members should not rely on this notice for the purpose of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distributions will be provided in the annual tax 
statement. 
 
Please note that the "AMIT DIR payment" and “fund payment” amounts calculated under subdivisions 12A-A and 12A-B can be more or less than the cash distribution paid. 
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